ww
w.
yc
-d
z.
co
m
InnovativeInnov

Innovative VCSEL Solutions
........ Delivered
ORDER GUIDE:
Catalog Listing Description
HFE4380-521 SC TOSA with attenuated TO-46 component, VCSEL with Back Monitor Photodiode, Anode of VCSEL
common with Photodiode Cathode
HFE4381-521 SC TOSA with attenuated TO-46 component, VCSEL with Back Monitor Photodiode, Cathode of
VCSEL common with Photodiode Anode
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS (for reference only):
All dimensions are in inches.
PINOUT
HFE4380-521 HFE4381-521
Number Function Number Function
1 KLD 1 ALD
2 KPD, ALD 2 KLD, APD
3 APD 3 KPD
LEAD DESCRIPTIONS
ALD VCSEL Anode APD Monitor Photodiode Anode
KLD VCSEL Cathode KPD Monitor Photodiode Cathode
ww
w.
yc
-d
z.
co
m
InnovativeInnov
1.25Gbps 850nm VCSEL
SC TOSA Package HFE4380-521. HFE4381-521
Advanced Optical Components 9/30/2004  Page Number 5
www.advancedopticalcomponents.com for application support:  1-866-MY-VCSEL (toll free for US)
email : support@advancedopticalcomponents.com  Direct Dial (international): 972-792-1800
Advanced Optical Components
Innovative VCSEL Solutions
........ Delivered
Warranty/Remedy
ADVANCED OPTICAL COMPONENTS warrants goods of its manufacture as being free of defective materials and faulty workmanship.
Commencing with the date of shipment, ADVANCED OPTICAL COMPONENTS’s warranty runs for 18 months.  If warranted goods are returned
to ADVANCED OPTICAL COMPONENTS during that period of coverage, ADVANCED OPTICAL COMPONENTS will repair or replace
without charge those items it finds defective.  The foregoing is Buyer’s sole remedy and is in lieu of all other warranties, expressed or implied,
including those of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.
While we provide application assistance, personally and through our literature, it is up to the customer to determine the suitability of the product in
the application.
Specifications may change at any time without notice. The information we supply is believed to be accurate and reliable as of this printing.
However, we assume no responsibility for its use.
ADVANCED OPTICAL COMPONENTS CAPABILITIES
ADVANCED OPTICAL COMPONENTS has led the industry in high volume VCSEL technology since 1996.  VCSELs (Vertical
Cavity Surface Emitting Lasers) are semiconductor lasers which are impacting advances in optical communication, and sensor
applications.  VCSELs’ superior reliability, low drive current, high coupled power, narrow and circularly symmetric beam and
versatile packaging options are enabling solutions not possible with other optical technologies. ADVANCED OPTICAL
COMPONENTS’s advanced capabilities include
� 10Gbps serial VCSEL solutions
� Proton-implanted and oxide VCSELs
� 850nm is currently available. 780nm, 670nm and additional wavelengths are in development
� Packaging: surface mount, TO, SC, LC, MU, arrays, plastic packaging
� Assemblies: chip on board, chip on chip, plastic components and optical subassemblies
� All configurations (polarities and attenuation) are available
� VCSEL and Detector arrays
� Long wavelength detectors
� Custom packaging options